

THIS SERIAL HAS BEEN REFERRED TO  
ANOTHER AGENCY AND IS IN A PENDING STATUS:

FILE NO. 62-109060

SERIAL NO. 7504

PAGE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NO. OF PAGES 34

SECTION NO.

185

CIA

REFERRAL

FBI

Date: 1/6/76

Transmit the following in \_\_\_\_\_  
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL \_\_\_\_\_  
(Precedence)

TO: *7b* DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)

FROM: SAC, DALLAS (89-43) (P)

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT  
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY  
NOVEMBER 22, 1963  
DALLAS, TEXAS  
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

OO: DALLAS

Re Dallas airtel to Bureau dated 12/31/75,  
enclosing LHM reflecting an analysis of the book "Appointment  
in Dallas: The Final Solution to the Assassination of JFK"  
by HUGH C. MC DONALD.

The Bureau is requested to make the following  
minor corrections in the above described LHM:

Page 12, last paragraph, line 2, "Aralc"  
should be "Aral Sea".

Page 19, paragraph 1, lines 5, 6, and 10,  
"composit" should be "composite".

Page 19, paragraph 1, line 11, at end of line  
add "53,".

*14*  
② - Bureau  
2 - Dallas  
RPG/jmb  
(4)

*62-109060-*  
NOT RECORDED  
15 JAN 8 1976

Approved: *3A* \_\_\_\_\_  
Special Agent in Charge

Sent \_\_\_\_\_ M Per CONSOLIDATION

*(SIX)*

Section 1.65

DL 89-43

Page 19, paragraph 2, line 5, "\$1,000" should be "\$100".

Page 21, last paragraph, line 15, "in the street" should be "and the statement".

Page 26, paragraph 1, line 4, "sale" should be "fare".

Page 26, paragraph 3, line 1, "Eden au Lack" should be "Eden au Lac".

Page 27, paragraph 2, line 4, "referred to the" should be "referred to as the".

Page 27, last paragraph, line 21, "loacted" should be "located".

Page 30, paragraph 2, line 3, "contacted" should be "contact".

Page 30, paragraph 2, line 17, "at" should be "an".

Dallas copies have been corrected.

File No: 62-109060

Re: TER

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ (month/year)

Serial	Date	Description (Type of document, to, by, from)	No. of Pages		Exemptions used or to whom referred (Identify statute if (b)(3) cited)
			Actual	Released	
7503	3/3	CC. TP Bu w/anal	6	6	
7504	12/1/57	DL of Bu	3	0	DECL R/PK } Repts
7504	12/1/57	LHM	81	0	DECL - pg 10, 8 } CIA
7505	2/25	Aug. Let CMK	1	1	
7505	3/3	CMK Let Supv. Moore	1	1	serial - 95067-1500 plus rev
7506	2/27	SR Let Bu	1	1	
7507	2/17	LHM	3	3	
7508	2/27	OC all DL of anal	2	2	
7509	3/5	Books mem to Callahan	14	0	Repts to CIA
7510	3/11	Bu Let WALS.	1	1	
	3/3	LV all DL w/anal	7	0	7+ Duplicate